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1. Megasphaera massiliensis

Cumulative NOx (ppb) − 18 Months

M
eg

as
ph

ae
ra

 m
as

si
lie

ns
is

 c
ou

nt
s



1 2 3 4 5 6

0
20

00
40

00
60

00
80

00
2. Streptococcus anginosus
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3. Clostridium neonatale
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4. [Clostridium] innocuum
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5. Eubacterium limosum
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6. Blautia argi
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7. Parabacteroides sp. CT06
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8. Vescimonas coprocola

Cumulative NOx (ppb) − 18 Months
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9. Bacteroides ovatus
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10. Phascolarctobacterium sp. Marseille−Q4147
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11. Salmonella enterica
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12. Streptococcus alactolyticus
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13. [Ruminococcus] lactaris
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14. Eubacterium callanderi
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15. Escherichia coli
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16. Escherichia fergusonii
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17. Phascolarctobacterium succinatutens
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18. Coprococcus sp. ART55/1
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19. Megasphaera elsdenii
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